

Witness duly sworn on 27.06.2023.

Examination-in-Chief by Advocate, for Defendant:

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief as provided u/o 18 Rule 4 of CPC. The contents of the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

I pray for dismissal of the suit.

Cross Examination by Plaintiff :

P/C prays time. Hence, cross examination is deferred.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court.)

R.O.I. & A.C.,

**I Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Mangaluru, D.K.**