

Witness duly sworn on 07.07.2026

Examination-in-Chief by Advocate, for Defendant:

I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief as provided u/o 18 Rule 4 of CPC. The contents of the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

I have produced following documents:

- Ex.D.2 : True copy of certificate of Stock sampling and analysis dated 06.06.2018
- Ex.D.3 : True copy of stock volumetrics assessment report dated 24.09.2018

Cross Examination by Advocate for Plaintiff:

Cross examination of DW-3 is deferred on the request of P/C.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court.)

R.O.I. & A.C.,

(Sri.Vinay Devaraj)
I Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Mangaluru, D.K.